

PEGGE ERKENEFF Communications Specialist 907.714.8888 Fax 907.262.5857 148 N. Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska, 99669

e: Pegge@KPBSD.org Facebook: KPBSD Twitter: @KPBSD www.kpbsd.k12.ak.us

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

NEWS RELEASE

Public Involvement in School District Negotiations*

Soldotna, January 14, 2015—The public is invited to comment about issues that will be addressed in the collective bargaining process via an online comment form, or by email, fax, mail, or in person at the district office.

The Kenai Peninsula Borough School District (KPBSD) plans to begin Collective Bargaining negotiations with the Kenai Peninsula Education Association (KPEA), and the Kenai Peninsula Education Support Association (KPESA) by the last week in January, 2015. The process includes items for discussion such as compensation, employee benefits, health care, and work environment that one or both sides want to address for possible revision. A link to the online comment form is posted on the KPBSD website homepage. Additionally:

- Comment online: http://bit.ly/2015Negotiations
- Email comments, including full name to: Negotiations2015@KPBSD.org
- Download Negotiations 2015 comment form and mail, fax, or deliver in person to:

Kenai Peninsula Borough School District

Attn: Negotiations 2015

148 N. Binkley, Soldotna, Alaska 99669

Fax: 907.262.5867

*AS 23.40.235. Public Involvement in School District Negotiations

Before beginning bargaining, the school board of a city or borough school district or a regional educational attendance area shall provide opportunities for public comment on the issues to be addressed in the collective bargaining process. Initial proposals, last-best-offer proposals, tentative agreements before ratification, and final agreements reached by the parties are public documents and are subject to inspection and copying under AS $\underline{40.25.110}$ - $\underline{40.25.140}$.

Links

- Online public comment form
- 2015 Public Involvement in School District Negotiations KPBSD webpage
- Collective Bargaining Agreements for 2012-2013 through 2014-2015

KPBSD: ONE DISTRICT, FORTY-FOUR DIVERSE SCHOOLS

The mission of the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District is to develop productive, responsible citizens

who are prepared to be successful in a dynamic world.

ANCHOR POINT COOPER LANDING HOMER HOPE KACHEMAK SELO KENAI MOOSE PASS NANWALEK NIKISKI NIKOLAEVSK NINILCHIK PORT GRAHAM RAZDOLNA SELDOVIA SEWARD SOLDOTNA STERLING TUSTUMENA TYONEK VOZNESENKA